504367209 05/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4413901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.	01/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124
City:	BASLE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14768915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111890-83153 (P31413 US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN
SIGNATURE:	/SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentII-31413US1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042379 FRAME: 0322

504367209

ASSIGNMENT

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignor), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, United States of America, hereby assigns to

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG (Assignee)

Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070 Basle, Switzerland

all of its right, title and interest for all countries of the world, except the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention described in an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 61/773,221 filed on March 6, 2013, and entitled

ANTIVIRAL COMPOUNDS

by Robert J. Weikert, Qiang Zhang, Buelent Kocer, Elbert Chin, Eric Mertz, Feng Chi, Jean-Marc Plancher, Jing Zhang, Joseph Anthony Bilotta, Nan Jiang, Qingjie Ding, Shawn David Erickson, Zhi Chen and Stephen Deems Gabriel, as well as in any subsequent application(s) in all countries of the world, except the United States of America and its territories and possessions, which subsequent application(s) claims this application Serial No. 61/773,221 as priority.

Assignor expressly assigns to Assignee the right to file corresponding patent applications in all countries of the world except the United States of America and its territories and possessions and to claim the priority date under any international treaty or convention of any of the above U.S. patent application(s) assigned by Assignor in this present Assignment. Assignor agrees to execute any additional assignments and writings as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable Assignee to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment.

Nutley, New Jersey, USA Date: January 13, 2014	Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. (Assignor)	
Ву:	George M. Gould Witnessed by: Julie A. Prahm (Authorized Signator)	
Basel, Switzerland Date: January 19, 2019. By:	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignee)	Annin
•	Antonio Natoli Susanne Amann Witnessed by: (Holder of Procuration and Mandatory)	

#2037271 v1 111890-83153

PATENT REEL: 042379 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 05/15/2017